Sigen EV DC Charging Module
User Manual
SigenStor EVDC 12 (5S2, 7.5S2, 10S2, 7.5GBT, 10GBT)
SigenStor EVDC 25 (5S2, 7.5S2, 10S2, 7.5GBT, 10GBT)
Version: 05
Release date: 2025-11-17
Copyright Notice
Copyright© 2025 SigenergyTechnology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

07 / 44
Chapter 2 Product Introduction
2.1 Model Designation
SigenStor EVDC includes the following models:
● SigenStor EVDC 12 5S2
● SigenStor EVDC 12 7.5S2
● SigenStor EVDC 12 10S2
● SigenStor EVDC 25 5S2
● SigenStor EVDC 25 7.5S2
● SigenStor EVDC 25 10S2
● SigenStor EVDC 12 7.5GBT
● SigenStor EVDC 12 10GBT
● SigenStor EVDC 25 7.5GBT
● SigenStor EVDC 25 10GBT
Fig Model designation (example)
S/N Definitions Description
1 Product series SigenStor 5-in-One system
2 Charger type EVDC: DC charger
3 Rated output power ● 12: 12.5 kW
● 25: 25 kW
4 Length of charging connector ca-
ble
● 5: 5 m
● 7.5: 7.5 m
● 10: 10 m
5 Connector type ● S2: CCS2, that is CCS Com-
bo2, a European standard DC
charging connector
● GBT: GBT2015 national stand-
ard DC charging port
User Manual
08 / 44
The SigenStor EVDC 12 series supports upgrading the rated output power to 25kW. For specific
operations, please refer to the FAQs.
User Manual
09 / 44
2.2 Description
SigenStor EVDC is a bidirectional DC/DC charging & discharging system and can be used with our
SigenStor EC, SigenStor AC, and Sigen Hybrid series, as well as battery pack SigenStor BAT to charge and
discharge power batteries of electric vehicles.
User Manual
10 / 44
2.3 Product Appearance
SigenStor EVDC 12 (5S2, 7.5S2, 10S2), SigenStor EVDC 25 (5S2, 7.5S2,
10S2)
S/N Description
1 Charging connector holder for placing the charg-
ing connector
2 Charging connector cable
3 RFID card reading area
4 Cable holder for storing the charging cable
SigenStor EVDC 12 (7.5GBT, 10GBT), SigenStor EVDC 25 (7.5GBT, 10GBT)
User Manual
11 / 44
S/N Description
1 Charging connector holder for placing the charg-
ing connector
2 Charging connector cable
3 RFID card reading area
User Manual
12 / 44
2.4 Label Description
Symbol Definitions
Danger! High Voltage
High voltage exists inside the equipment when powered
on. Do not open the casing when the equipment is run-
ning. Any maintenance or servicing operations must be
performed by trained and skilled electrical engineers.
Warning! Life at risk.
The equipment has potential hazards after running.
Take proper protection when operating the equipment.
After the equipment is powered off, the discharge of
internal components is delayed. Wait 10 minutes until
the equipment is fully discharged according to the label
time.
Warning! Risk of burns.
The surface of the heat dissipation area is hot when the
equipment is running. Do not touch it to avoid burns.
Please refer to the instructions to operate the equip-
ment.
Earthing mark
User Manual
13 / 44
2.5 Typical System Wiring
(PV) Storage and Charging System Wiring